## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-011 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE POSITION OF LANDFILL SCALE COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Public Works Director has requested that the position of Landfill Scale Coordinator should be established to provide the necessary services at the Solid Waste division; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the Landfill Scale Coordinator position have been evaluated to establish the appropriate placement on the AFSCME pay scale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the AFSCME position of Landfill Scale Coordinator is hereby created; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the position of Landfill Scale Coordinator shall be placed on the AFSCME pay scale as follows:

Job Title			Grade	Salary	
Landfill Scale Coord	linator		11	\$28, 745	\$43, 763
Dated this	day of	, 20	)11		
			CITY OF	RAPID CITY	
			MAYOR		
ATTEST:					
Finance Officer					
(SEAL) 01/19/11 tk					